BY: Delegate Dembrow

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 140, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendments (HB0140/396079/3), strike in their entirety Amendment Nos. 2, 3, and 4.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after "Laws -" insert "<u>Passing Stopped</u>"; in the same line, strike "Passenger Safety Act" and substitute "<u>Points</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "warnings;" in line 20; in line 22, strike "defining a certain term;"; in the same line, strike "enforcement" and substitute "<u>assessment of points for a violation</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 29, inclusive; and in line 32, strike ", 21-706.1, and 26-401".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 16, inclusive.

On pages 3 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 3 through line 27 on page 6, inclusive.